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District Legal Services Authority: 

1 K.C. Vishwanatha 56 Male B.Sc. LLB KAR 1321/1996 30.03.1996 9164441059 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, C N Halli
2 Y.G. Lokeshwara 55 Male B.A.LLB KAR 328/2001 17.02.2001 9341078421 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, C N Halli
3 Dileep 42 Male B.A.LLB KAR 2704/2005 26.08.2005 9980662905 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, C N Halli
4 A.M. Manjunath 45 Male B.A LLB, MA KAR 861/2005 15.04.2005 9980969420 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, C N Halli
5 T.G.Vijayakumar 46 Male B.A. LLB KAR 4003/2006 24.09.2006 8762812314 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, C N Halli
6 M.S. Harishbabu 43 Male B.A.LLB KAR 1722/2006 21.07.2006 9902282693 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, C N Halli
7 Sandeep C.L 43 Male B.A.L.L.B PGDHRM KAR 4194/2006 08.12.2006 9986735593 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, C N Halli

8 Rathnaranjini 45 Female B.A. LLB KAR 3698/2007 26.10.2007 9448870505 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, C N Halli
9 Yathish Naik B.R 42 Male B.AL.L.B KAR 203/2012 17.02.2012 9731135959 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, C N Halli
10 Harsha G. 27 Male B.A L.L.B KAR 799/2022 25.02.2022 8660037177 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, C N Halli
11 Smt. S.V Shobhadevi 52 Female BA,LLB KAR.190/1998 07.02.1998 7259829237 9902402782 advocateshobhadevi@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC, Tiptur
12 Smt. Chandrakala K.R 47 Female B.Com, LLB KAR.1713/2002 23.08.2002 9449461122 - chandrakala@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC, Tiptur
13 Sri. M.C Nataraj 43 Male BA, LLB KAR. 3422/2005 23.09.2005 9481492267 8618264869 mcnataraju.adv@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC, Tiptur
14 Sri. Basavaraju H.S 43 Male BA,LLB KAR.4190/2006 08.12.2006 9743313392 6363508480 basavarajuhs2006@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC, Tiptur
15 Smt. Mamatha K.S 48 Female BA,LLB KAR.1688/2006 21.07.2006 9742643206 9844955877 mamathaksm900@mail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC, Tiptur
16 Sri. B Mallikarjunaiah 47 Male BA,LLB KAR. 2992/2006 08.09.2006 7892574563 9980634601 mallikarjunabmadv@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC, Tiptur
17 Smt. R.M Chethana 42 Female BA,LLB KAR. 2825/2007 31.08.2007 9844473149 - chethanamahi2@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC, Tiptur
18 Sri. N.C Ashok 43 Male MA,LLB KAR.2057/2007 17.08.2007 9449779462 - ashokaashok727@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC, Tiptur
19 Sri. H.N Harish 43 Male BA,LLB KAR.3967/2007 16.11.2007 9845849685 - harishadv@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC, Tiptur
20 Smt. Polaki Lakshmi 47 Female M.Sc, LLM KAR.109/2008 11.01.2008 7090739177 - lakshmmiraju.balaka@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC, Tiptur
21 Sri. Thimmegowda M.S 29 Male BA,LLB KAR. 4959/2021 10.12.2021 6363530957 - Thimmegowda .com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC, Tiptur
22 Smt. Theerthavathi H.R 26 Female BA,LLB KAR. 6068/2022 14.12.2022 8310536864 - theerthakumari@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC, Tiptur
23 Smt. Poornima H.L 45 Female BA,LLB KAR. 1794/2023 16.06.2023 9164428911 - Poornima2841980@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC, Tiptur
24 Sri. Shivanna 48 M B.A.LLB KAR-2822/06 01.09.2006 9740347531 - krshivannaadvocate@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Pavagada
25 Smt. Divya.AL 34 F B.com.LLB KAR1428/16 02.09.2016 9538000995 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Pavagada
26 Sri. Raghunandan .A.S 42 M M.A, LLB KAR-3174/10 24.09.2010 9739333455 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Pavagada
27 Sri. Thirumalesh. 29 M B.A.LLB KAR 2250/2019 03.08.2019 7022695299 - thiruthirumalesh1996@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Pavagada
28 Sri. Peddaiah.T 38 M B.com.LLB KAR 1758/2021 03.02.2021 9008733207 - tpeddaiah207@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Pavagada
29 Sri Jayasimha.K.R. 42 M M.A, LLB KAR 1804/2023 16.06.2023 9980856538 - jayasimhakr@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Pavagada
30 Smt. B.C. Sarojamma 43 F B.A.LLB KAR 3256/2006 01.06.2006 7022931084 - sarojamma.bc@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Pavagada
31 Sri. Sudhakara 44 M B.A.LLB KAR 141/2022 25.02.2022 9980944925 - shslawyer1015@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Pavagada
32 Sri. Ravindrappa.N 50 M B.A.LLB KAR 694/2005 01.04.2005 9980851065 - ravindra9980851065@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Pavagada
33 Sri. Prasanna Kumar.T.H 32 M B.A.LLB KAR 3177/2021 08.10.2021 9481645883 - prasannakumarth1993@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Pavagada
34 T.Krishnamurthy 62 Years Male BA.Bed,LLB KAR 659/1995 17.03.1995 9448731595 - tkrishnamurthy@tkm@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Koratagere
35 G.S.Arundhathi 32 Years Female B.A.L.L.B KAR 903/2019 17.06.2019 7406113434 - Arunaaru 242@ gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Koratagere
36 Krishnappa.D 40 Years Male B.A.L.L.B KAR 225/2015 06.03.2015 7259148717 - Krishaharshith85 @ gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Koratagere
37 M.H.Manjunatha 41 Years Male B.A.LLB KAR 1333/2008 11.07.2008 7849001522 - Manjunathamh562@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Koratagere
38 Hussain Pasha 48 Years Male B.A.LLB KAR 477/2003 21.03.2003 9945865774 - Hussainpasha 721@ gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Koratagere
39 Kemparajamma.B.V 45 Years Female B.A.Bed,L.L.B KAR(P) 133/2022 25.02.2022 9902344014 - kemparajamma bv @gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Koratagere
40 Santhoshalakshmi 41 Years Female B.A.L.L.B KAR 289/2016 18.03.2016 9902800506 - Ssanthoshlakshmi 62659 @ gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Koratagere
41 K.J.Nagaraju 52 Years Male B.A.L.L.B KAR 1974/2003 22.08.2003 7022233856 - nagaraju advocate 44 @gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Koratagere
42 Narasimharaju 58 Years Male B.A.L.L.B KAR 1636/1999 03.04.1999 9916287248 - Nnarasimharaju 930 @ gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Koratagere
43 Komal Girish 34 Years Male B.A.L.L.B KAR 300/2019 29.03.2019 9481490946 - Nskgirish 990@ gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC Koratagere
44 Sushma.K. 47 Female B.A.L. L.LB. KAR 2686/2002 29.11.2002 9148304141 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, Turuvekere
45 M.Murugesha 48 Male B.A. L.LB. KAR 497/2007 16.03.2007 9742578836 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, Turuvekere
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vkc43403@gmail.com
lokeshwarayg@gamil.com
dileeppalya@gmail.com
manjunathanekatte@gmail.com
vijaykumarvijayakumar@gmail.com
mshadvocate@gmail.com
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Yathishnaik44@gmail.com
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nandankannada@gmail.com
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jmmadv080@gmail.com

Doddamane@gmail
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46 Radeep.M.J. 42 Male B.A. L.LB. KAR 1414/2011 09.09.2011 6360874415 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, Turuvekere
47 Halesh.M. 41 Male B.A.L. L.LB. KAR 810/2008 04.04.2008 9844296524 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, Turuvekere
48 Raghavendra.R.K. 47 Male B.A. L.LB. KAR 2819/2005 02.09.2005 9008290240 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, Turuvekere
49 M.C.Y.Kumar 55 Male B.A. L.L.B. KAR 1521/1998 09.10.1998 7259839899 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, Turuvekere
50 C.S.Kumaraiah 56 Male B.A. L.LB. KAR 587/2006 24.02.2006 9880553985 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, Turuvekere
51 K.B.Shekar 56 Male B.A. B.ed, L.LB. KAR 3675/2003 28.11.2003 9449302392 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, Turuvekere
52 H.N.Sunil Kumar 40 Male M.B.A., L.L.B. KAR 480/2018 06.04.2018 9844415252 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 TLSC, Turuvekere
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shekarbasavanna6839@gmail.com

radeep@360gmail.com
haleshmadv84@gmail.com
raghuraghu4@gmail.com
mcykumar971@gmail.com
kummy1980@gmail.com

suni9090@gmail.com
R. Anand 52 M B.A., LLB KAR 759/99 24.03.1999 9740694979 - anandranandr12@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Madhugiri
N.Narasimharaju 48 M B.A., LLB KAR: 1410/2005 15.07.2005 6364106388 - nnr.raju73@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Madhugiri
Aswathanarayana 43 M B.A, LLB KAR 484/2015 10.04.2015 9141078100 - ashwatha372@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Madhugiri
M.Mahesh 59 M B.com, LLB KAR 231/99 5.02.1999 9449293505 - mmahesh9880771508@gmail.co 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Madhugiri
Parvathamma 48 FM B.A, Bed, LLB KAR 810/03 30.05.2003 9980670819 - parvathamma@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Madhugiri
G. Ranganatha 52 M B.com, LLB KAR 624/95 10.03.1995 9880609114 - granganathagr143@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Madhugiri
Jayanna .N 42 M MSW., LLM KAR-71/07 12.01.2007 9845654250 - jayanna1980@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Madhugiri
D P Narasimhamurthy 35 M B.A,Bed., LLB KAR.1775/17 22.09.2017 9945071110 - dpsnenapu1990@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Madhugiri
Gangarathnamma B.N 31 F BAL. LLB KAR 383/16 18-03-2016 7026062410 - - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
H.D. Basavaiah 62 M BA. LLB KAR/397/1996 1996 8971750624 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
Jyothikala T.S 43 F BA. LLB KAR /3791/06 27-10-2006 9740861596 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
Roopa A.C 42 F BA. LLB KAR/554/2015 17-04-2015 6361733737 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
Prameela M.R 40 F BA. LLB KAR/1216/04 18-06-2004 9900695006 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
Shivu A.D 31 M B.com. LLB KAR/3083/19 22-11-2019 9008040859 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
Sannakempaiah 56 M BA. LLB KAR/3673/03 28-11-2003 9008728133 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
Rangaswamaiah 45 M BAL. LLB KAR/1170/10 28-5-2010 8431865108 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
Santhagowda 45 M BAL. LLB KAR/3010/04 17-09-2004 9449171246 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
Yogeesha H.S 49 M BA. LLB KAR/1032/05 03-06-2005 9741413991 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
Shivaraju B.M 55 M BA. LLB KAR/1185/02 2002 9901187047 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
Susheelamma K.S 42 F BA. LLB KAR/2934/03 19-09-2003 9845513902 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
Siddalingaiah B 48 M BAL. LLB KAR/1239/04 18-06-2004 6361415669 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
T.S.Basavaraju 55 M BA. LLB KAR/1151/96 1996 9900304708 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
N.Manjunatha 48 M BA. LLB KAR/1258/14 07-08-2014 8861456588 - - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Gubbi
T.S.Manjuladevi 48 F B.A., LLB KAR/2160/2012 9980845050 - lionessmanjuladevi@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
Asha.S 42 F B.A., LLB KAR/3801/2005 9844126158 - ashapari1020@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
Lokesh.N.R 40 M B.A., LLB KAR/124/2012 9972875129 - lokilokeshaNR1@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
M.L.Shamala 47 F B.A., LLB KAR/2744/2000 9845392129 - shamalakumar77@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
Govindaraju.P 34 M BBM., LLB KAR/1507/2014 8310265815 - pgovindarajuadvocate@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
Satheesh.B.R 40 M B.A., LLB KAR/1596/2010 9964310005 - Sathya.brbagur@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
Shebha Ugargol 39 F B.A., LLB KAR/2346/2008 9620662963 - Sheba9ugargolw.s@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
Ganesh Prasad.K 53 M BBM, MA, BA., LLB KAR/1072/2010 2010 9845531231 - - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
D.A.Jagadeesh 66 M M.A., LLB KAR/362/1988 1988 9448258173 - dajagadeesh67@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
H.S.Raghavendra 35 M M.A., LLB KAR/2062/2016 2016 9742976725 - Raghu.hsr25@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
Bhagyamma.C.R 44 F B.A., LLB KAR/644/2003 2003 9980351412 - bhagyacr76@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
N.Meenakshi 43 F B.A., LLB KAR/2031/2005 2005 9481909379 - meenakshichiru@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
H.B.Kathyayini 44 F B.A., LLB KAR/778/2004 2004 9964958369 - - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
Jayanthi.K 48 F B.A., LLB KAR/1564/2000 2000 9164377148 - jayanthijayanthi416@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
Shivakumar.H.N 46 M MBA, PGDMCJ, LLB KAR/673/2015 2015 9742921817 - kannadapriya@live.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
Suresh.S 40 M B.A., LLB KAR/229/2012 2012 9743457686 - surisurya7686@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
T.R.Ashalatha 42 F B.A., LLB KAR/2054/2008 2008 9964044900 - ashahonnur1982@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
Chinmayee 44 F MBA,B.A., LLB, KAR/124/2001 2001 8892126576 - - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
Asha.K.S 51 F M.A., LLB KAR/1503/1998 1998 9916531546 - ashashu1313@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
Mamatha.T.R 43 F B.A., LLB KAR/794/2004 2004 9342035755 - - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025
B.M.Sindhu 49 F B.A., LLB KAR/1532/2000 2000 9845347500 - bmsindhu93@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025

hdbasaiah123@gmail.com
jyothikalats@gmail.com
roopakumaraswamy512@gmail.com
Mrpeameela@gmail.com
shivas796@gmail.com
sannakempaiahs@gmail.com
86363699129@gmail.com
shanthagowda87@gmail.com
yy440275@gmail.com
shivarajubm4@gmail.com
susheelas594@gmail.com
siddayallapura@gmail.com
tbasavaraju@gmail.com
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Madhu 30 M B.A., LLB KAR/2174/2019 2019 8496899667 - madhubmadhub35@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Sira
Jayalakshmamma 32 F B.A., LLB KAR/1251/2016 2016 9964114081 - jayaadvo221@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Sira
Earanna.D 49 M B.A.L., LLB KAR/1632/2013 2013 9035078812 - erannad38@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Sira
Saraswathi.C 42 F B.A.L., LLB KAR/3659/2006 2006 9740175407 - saraswathicadvocate@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Sira
Gunnaiah Shashidhar.B.S 37 M B.A., LLB KAR/3512/2003 2003 9741077007 - shashidharbs25@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Sira
Ravi.M.C 41 M B.A.L, LLB KAR/3977/2006 2006 9964171354 - ravimc3977@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Sira
Mohamed Rahamath ulla 60 M B.A., LLB KAR/901/1993 1993 9448433030 - mohamedrahamathullamru@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Sira
Narasimhamurthy.S.P 37 M M.A, B.Ed, LLB KAR/195/2017 2017 9731090774 - spnsn66@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Sira
Thippeswamy.Y.S 33 M B.A.L, LLB KAR/2134/2015 2015 9632201963 - swamyys1992@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Sira
Dakshayini.B 32 F B.A., LLB KAR/360/2018 2018 8296197027 - dakshayinidakshyini823@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Sira
Shivanna.Y.G 41 M B.com, LLB KAR/2280/2008 2008 9738444912 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Kunigal
B.H.Jagadesha 40 M B.A., LLB KAR/1948/2008 2008 9008408311 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Kunigal
Harisha.H.G 36 M B.A., LLB KAR/1264/2011 2011 9448104333 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Kunigal
K.Krishnappa 40 M B.A., LLB KAR/1589/2014 2014 9962823613 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Kunigal
Mahesh.M.K 32 M B.com, LLB KAR/1811/2021 2021 9844855936 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Kunigal
Mohamed Muzamil.D 27 M B.A., LLB KAR/1957/2021 2021 7899153075 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Kunigal
Devanad.K.G 27 M BBA, LLB KAR/2382/2021 2021 9008891562 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Kunigal
Kaveesh.M 28 M B.A., LLB, LLM KAR/3418/2021 2021 9663312277 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Kunigal
Yogeesha.K 26 M B.A., LLB KAR/609/2021 2021 9901610262 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Kunigal
Swathi.B.V 27 F B.com, LLB KAR/702/2022 2022 9606641647 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Kunigal
Kamal Sai Rao 27 M B.A., LLB KAR/835/2022 2022 7338067971 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Kunigal
Sowmya M.K 26 F B.A., LLB KAR/913/2022 2022 8296762610 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2025 TLSC Kunigal

shivannayg24@gmail.com
jagadeeshbh07@gmail.com
harishhgkushal@gmai.com
krishnappa3484@gmail.com
maheshmk.adv@gmail.com
muzamild50158@gmail.com
devanandkggowda4@gmail.com
kaveesh.m.adv@gmail.com
yogeeshakgogeeshak@gmail.com
swathiammu162022@gmail.com
kamalsairao98@gmail.com
sowmyamk2799@gmail.com


